

Network Notification

Date: December 18, 2014

Number: IN-P-2014-01

To: Indiana Health Partners

From: CareSource

Subject: CareSource Just4Me[™] Resources Available on CareSource.com

CareSource is pleased to be offering CareSource Just4Me[™], a qualified health plan through the Health Insurance Marketplace. We will be participating in 23 counties across Indiana.

It is important to note that CareSource Just4Me members will become active for the new plan year on January 1, 2015. CareSource Just4Me is **not** a Medicaid or Medicare product, but an individual health plan. To ensure our health partners have what they need to be confident and comfortable with CareSource Just4Me, we have created a variety of resources on CareSource.com to help prepare you for this new membership.

- Health Partners can access our <u>Provider Orientation</u> online or obtain a copy of our orientation from a CareSource representative.
- Health Partners can access a copy of our <u>Quick Reference Guides</u> online.
- Health Partners can also review the <u>2015 CareSource Just4Me Provider Manual</u> for more detailed information on CareSource Just4Me.

As part of the launch of CareSource Just4Me, we are introducing a brand new Provider website for our Indiana Health Partners.

- To access the CareSource Just4Me page go to <u>CareSource.com</u>
- Select **Provider** from the menu bar at the top of the screen and then select your state
- Click on CareSource Just4Me to access the health partner resource page
- The left side of the screen offers a menu bar of available resources to help you and your practice navigate our health plan.

If you have any questions, please call Provider Services at 1-866-286-9949

IN-EXCP-27